A lot abutting the intersection of two (2) or more streets or a lot abutting on a curved street or 

streets if straight lines drawn from the foremost points of the side lot lines to the foremost point 

of the lot at the apex meet at any angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. In such 

a case the apex of the curve forming the corner lot shall be considered as the intersection of street 

lines for the purpose of this chapter, such as in corner visibility requirements. A corner lot is 

required to provide a front yard setback and a side yard setback.